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caeer Highs @)

POINTS

21 vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/07)
FIELD GOALS

9 vs. Southern California (11/17/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

14, vs. LSU (1/14/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOALS

3, five times, last vs. Georgia (2/7/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

6 vs. Kentucky (1/26/08)
FREE THROWS

7, three times, last vs. UC Irvine (12/28/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

12 vs. Florida (2/3/09)
REBOUNDS

12 vs. Tennessee (1/17/09)
ASSISTS

4 vs. Tennessee (2/17/07)
BLOCKS

4, twice, last vs. Kentucky (2/25/09)
STEALS

5 vs. Auburn (1/31/07)
MINUTES PLAYED

42 vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/07)

DOMINIQUE ARCHIE ‘ SENIOR - FORWARD

2008-09

Second Team All-SEC (Coaches) - Honorable Mention All-SEC (AP) - SEC All-Defensive Team (Coaches)

Named Second Team All-SEC and to the SEC All-Defensive Team (coaches) ... Also named Honorable Mention All-SEC (AP)
... Started all 31 games ... Has started all 93 games of his career ... Averaged 10.9 points, 6.4 rebounds, 1.5 steals and 1.2
blocks in 29.4 minutes per game ... In SEC play, contributed 11.1 points, 6.1 rebounds and 1.0 steals per game ... In SEC
statistics (all games), finished the season 14th in rebounds, tied for ninth in steals and tied for 10th in blocked shots ... Tied
for team lead with 37 blocks on the year ... Ranks tied for 10th in the Gamecock career record book with 86 career blocks ...
Tallied three double-doubles on the year ... Led team in rebounds nine times ... Scored in double figures 19 times, including
season-high 19 twice, versus Presbyterian (12/23) and Tennessee (1/17) ... Collected at least two steals 13 times ... Posted
first double-double of the season in 12-point, 10-rebound effort in win over Winthrop (11/16) ... Contributed 12 points and seven
rebounds in overtime loss to College of Charleston (11/28) ... Began string of six consecutive games with double-digit points
with 10 points in win over Furman (12/5) ... Tallied 10 points in upset victory over No. 19/20 Baylor on the road ... Collected
back-to-back double-doubles, first against LSU (1/14) with 17 points and 11 rebounds ... Followed with 19 points and a career-
high 12 rebounds versus Tennessee ... Posted 17 points and two blocks to help lead squad to league win over Vanderbilt (1/28)
... One rebound shy of fourth double-double of the year with 12 points and nine rebounds in win over Georgia (2/7) ... Tallied 15
points and three rebounds in victory over Alabama (2/14) ... Matched career high with four blocks in win over Kentucky (2/25)
to sweep season series against the Wildcats ... Added 12 points in win over UK ... Tallied 16 points, eight rebounds and three
steals in SEC Tournament loss to eventual tournament winner Mississippi State (3/13).

2007-08

Averaged 10.6 points, 5.7 rebounds, 1.3 assists, 1.1 steals and 0.8 blocks per game in 31.5 minutes per contest ... In SEC play,
averaged 10.2 points, 5.1 rebounds and 1.1 steals in 32.6 minutes per contest ... Started all 32 games ... Tied for team lead in
rebounds (182), was second in blocks (26) and third in points (339) ... Scored double figures 19 times, including a season-high
20 points vs. Southern California and at Ole Miss ... Tallied 28 games with at least four rebounds, including career-high 11 vs.
Florida ... Posted second career double-double vs. Radford (13 points, 10 rebounds) and added a third vs. Florida (14 points,
11 rebounds) ... Was 7-of-8 from the free throw line in win over Providence ... Scored 15 points with eight rebounds, including
5-0f-6 from the free throw line and knocked down four blocks vs. College of Charleston ... Scored double figures in fifth-straight
game (13 points) with nine rebounds in win over Georgia ... Tallied 20 points, with three rebounds and two blocks in 39 minutes
in win at Ole Miss .. 3-pointer with :08 to play in win against the Rebels was ESPN’s Top Play of the Day ... Scored 15 points
with six rebounds in SEC Tournament win vs. LSU, tying season best with three assists, one steal and one block ... Scored 11
points with six rebounds in SEC quarterfinal loss to No. 4. Tennessee.

2006-07

Freshman All-SEC Team

Averaged 8.8 points, 5.0 rebounds, 0.9 assists, 0.8 blocks and 0.7 steals in 29.6 minutes per game ... Scored in double figures
in nine SEC games ... Won the Buck Freeman Sportsmanship Award at the post-season banquet ... Tallied 19 games with
at least four rebounds, including 10 vs. Lipscomb ... Joined Brandon Wallace as only two Gamecocks to start every game ...
Scored 21 points in OT loss to Vanderbilt, collecting three rebounds and an assist in 42 minutes ... Was a perfect 7-of-7 from
the floor in loss to Auburn, collecting four rebounds and career-high five steals in 35 minutes ... First freshman since Rolando
Howell to score 20 points (8-0f-9), adding career-high 10 rebounds in win over Lipscomb ... First freshman to post double-
double since 2003 ... Played in the Dominican Republic in the Summer of 2006 on the SCORE International team with Zam
Fredrick where he led the team in scoring once.

2005-06
Redshirted his freshman year.

HIGH SCHOOL

Chose South Carolina over Cincinnati, Virginia Tech and Georgia ... Played under Emmet Rouse for Josey High School ...
Averaged 21 points, 12 rebounds and five assists per game his senior season ... All-American his senior year ... Region Player
of the Year his senior season, where his team was 25-0 during the regular season and lost in the third round of the playoffs.

PERSONAL
Son of Susan Archie ... Has a son, Jalen ... Major is African-American history.

GAMECOCK!
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JACKSONVILLE St.
WINTHROP

USC UPSTATE
GARDNER-WEBB
at C. of Charleston
at Princeton
FURMAN

NC CENTRAL
THE CITADEL
PRESBYTERIAN
CLEMSON

at Baylor
WOFFORD
AUBURN

atLsu

at Tennessee
FLORIDA
MISSISSIPPI
VANDERBILT

at Kentucky

at Florida
GEORGIA
atAlabama

at Mississippi State
ARKANSAS
KENTUCKY

at Vanderbilt
TENNESSEE

at Georgia

Vs Mississippi State
DAVIDSON
Totals

2007-08

Opponent

SCSU

THE CITADEL
SO. CALIFORNIA
vs. Penn State

vs. NC State

vs. George Mason
CAMPBELL

at Clemson

vs. Providence
BAYLOR

GS

08
1116108
11/2208
11/2508
11/28/08
12/02008
12/05/08
12116108
1220108
12/23/08
12130/08
10209
/05/09
10009
01/14/09

02/14/08
02-18-09
221109
2/25/09
02128/09
03
03007/09
03/13/09
03/

5.

Date  GS
19007 *
1112007
1117/07
11/22/07
11/23/07
11/25/07
11/28/07
1211/07
12/6/07
12/19/07

C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07

UC IRVINE
RADFORD
UNC-ASHVILLE
at Vanderbilt
TENNESSEE
at Arkansas
FLORIDA

at Kentucky
GEORGIA

at Mississippi
VANDERBILT
at Georgia
ALABAMA

at Florida
MISS STATE
LSU

at Aubum
KENTUCKY
at Tennessee
vs. LSU

vs. Tennessee
Totals

2006-07

Op

S

at UC Ivine
atuUsC
LIPSCOMB

at The Citadel
CLEMSON
COLOF CHLSTN
at Baylor
PRINCETON
UNC-ASHEVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
W. CAROLINA
KANSAS

at Georgia
FLORIDA
KENTUCKY

at Tennessee
ARKANSAS

at Mississippi State  01-27-07

AUBURN

at Alabama

at Kentucky
GEORGIA

at Vanderbilt
TENNESSEE
at Florida
OLE MISS
VANDERBILT
atLsu

vs Arkansas
Totals

12/28/07 *
12008 *
1508  *
1908 *
11208 *
11608 *
123008 *
1/26/08 *
1/3008 *
22008 ¢
2908 *
21308 *
211608 *
22008 *
22308 *
22708 *
3108 ¢
3508 *
3008 ¢
31308 *
31408 *

Min
28

REBLEVNLSESEIRBVRBLYIBEBoRBIBBIIERRX

=3
s

LBULBER2RBLLBEBBLNREBLERYRNBRYRBRY

333
167
462
333

125246 508

02

00
2165

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

35
56
913
27

600
833
692
286
300
5N
375
250
200
714
545
625
400
A4
200
444
600
714
A17
600
667
286
500
500
600
000
A7
667
.000
375
583
625

32 1009 131-266 .492

Date  GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

11/10/06
1114/06 *
1116/06
11/19/06
11/27/06
12/2//08
12/5/06
12-09-06
12/20/06
12/28/06
12/29/06
1/3/07
177107
01710007
113007
116/07
01/20007
1/24/07

1/31/07
02/03/07
02007/07
210007
2114/07
217007
02121/07
2/24/07
2128107
030307 *
03/07/07 *
30

SRV BERRBRBRxBVULBILRBIRRBNRENES

17
33

13
887

0-3
23
14
89
&1
28
0-2
18
34
78
45
46
36
49
24
15
67

.000
667
250
889
727
.000
125
750
875
800
667
500
444
500
200
857
556

000

104191 .545

1.000
1.000
333
500

.000

000

1.000

.000

750

.000

.000

12 500

2470 343 5379 671

A Pet
500
.000

500
000
.000
1.000
.000
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GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts
30-30 887 29.6 104 191 544 11 32 344 46 70 657 73 78 151 50 73 2 28 51 23 21 265 88
32-32 1009 315 131 266 .492 24 70 343 53 79 671 79 103 182 57 94 5 40 49 26 35 339 106
31-31 912 294 125 246 508 21 65 323 66 104 635 79 119 198 64 85 4 27 59 37 47 337 109
93-93 2808 30.2 360 703 .512 56 167 .335 165 253 .652 231 300 531 57 252 1 95 159 86 103 941 10.1

Ast TO Blk Stl Pts
10 13 153
18 26 9 21 163
14 34 18 17 177
52 8 37 51 493

GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF F
16-16 496 31.0 61 113 540 10 25 400 21 35 600 38 44 8 51 43
16-16 522 326 64 136 471 14 43 326 21 34 618 35 47 8 51 44
16-16 500 313 65 130 .500 14 41 341 33 53 623 41 57 98 61 44
48-48 1518 31.6 190 379 .501 38 109 .348 75 122 .614 114 148 262 55 131
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JTHE SGOOP ON ARCHIE &

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA
Being Co-Champs of the SEC East last season

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT
Tiger Woods

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

The basketball locker room

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST
“Law and Order SVU”

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Macaroni and cheese

MY TEAMMATES SAY |1 AM

A good person

GAMECOCK (b2 BASKETBALL
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career hicns @0

POINTS

21 vs. Auburn (1/31/07)
FIELD GOALS

8 vs. Auburn (1/31/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

12 vs. Auburn (1/31/07)
3-POINT FIELD GOALS

6 vs. Florida (2/20/08)
3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

9vs. LSU (3/13/08)
FREE THROWS

6 vs. College of Charleston (12/5/06)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

8 vs. College of Charleston (12/5/06)
REBOUNDS

9 vs. Winthrop (11/16/08)
ASSISTS

4 vs. Georgia (2/13/08)
BLOCKS

2 vs. Gardner-Webb (11/25/08)
STEALS

4vs. LSU (1/14/09)
MINUTES PLAYED

41 vs. Mississippi State (2/23/08)

GAMECSQOCK

6-7 - 215 - 3 LETTERS - VILNIUS, LITHUANIA - FLORIDA AIR ACADEMY

2008-09

Saw action in all 31 games, starting two ... Averaged 6.4 points, 2.6 rebounds and 0.8 steals in 18.3 minutes per
game ... In SEC games, contributed 5.2 points and 2.5 rebounds per contest ... Led squad with 48.0 3-point field goal
percentage (48-100) ... Currently ranks second in the Carolina record book in 3-point field goal percentage (.430,
112-260) ... Posted double-digit points nine times, including season-high 15 points in win over Princeton (12/2) ... Was
one point and one rebound shy of first career double-double with nine points and career-high nine rebounds in victory
over Winthrop (11/16) ... Began string of three consecutive contests with double-digit points with 14 in loss at College
of Charleston (11/28) ... Tallied 10 points in first start of the season in victory over The Citadel (12/20) ... Contributed
12 points and six rebounds, adding two assists and one steal in upset victory over No. 24 Florida (1/21) ... Posted 14
points and seven rebounds in overtime victory over Arkansas (2/21) ... Added 11 points in loss to Tennessee (3/5).

2007-08

Averaged 5.4 points, 2.2 rebounds and 0.8 assists in 19.1 minutes per game ... In SEC play, averaged 6.9 points
and 2.7 rebounds in 24.0 minutes per contest, starting 10 SEC games ... 42-0f-52 made field goals were from 3-point
range ... Started and hit four 3-pointers in loss at Kentucky, collecting seven rebounds ... Tallied nine points, two
assists and one steal in 39 minutes in win at Ole Miss ... Perfect 5-of-5 from beyond the arc with season-high 19
points in loss to No. 20 Vanderhbilt ... Scored seven points, adding two rebounds and career-high four assists in 27
minutes in loss at Georgia ... Added 18 points, including a career-best 6-of-8 from beyond the arc, in loss at Florida;
also added six rebounds, one assist and one steal in 32 minutes ... In loss to Mississippi State, played career-high
41 minutes ... Scored 16 points (4-of-9 from three-point range), playing 34 minutes in opening-round win over LSU at
SEC Championship tournament.

2006-07

Played in The European Championship for Lithuania’s U-20 team ... Championship was held in Slovenia and Italy with
his team finishing 11th .... Averaged 4.0 points, 0.6 assists and 2.3 rebounds in 16.3 minutes per game ... Named to
SEC Freshman Academic Honor Roll ... Scored career-best 21 points vs. Auburn (career best 5-of-8 from three-point
range), collecting five rebounds in 35 minutes ... Earned first-career start in win over Western Carolina ... Scored four
points with five rebounds.

HIGH SCHOOL

Chose South Carolina over Marquette and Gonzaga ... At Florida Air Academy under Coach Aubin Goporo, scored
22 points, seven rebounds and three assists per game during his senior year... Lead Air Academy to a Florida State
Championship with a 32-0 season ... Prior to Florida Air Academy, he attended Fabijoniskiu VID in Lithuania for one
year.

PERSONAL
Son of Remigijus and Renata Baniulis ... Majoring in economics.

BASKETSALL
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Opponent

Date

GS Min
2%

FG-FGA

Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct

JACKSONVILLE ST.
WINTHROP

USC UPSTATE
GARDNER-WEBB
at C. of Charleston
at Princeton
FURMAN

NC CENTRAL
CITADEL
PRESBYTERIAN
CLEMSON

at Baylor
WOFFORD
AUBURN

atLsu

at Tennessee
FLORIDA
MISSISSIPPI
VANDERBILT

at Kentucky

at Florida
GEORGIA
atAlabama

at Mississippi State
ARKANSAS
KENTUCKY

at Vanderbilt
TENNESSEE

at Georgia

Vs Mississippi State
DAVIDSON
Totals

2007-08
Opponent

11/14/08
11/16/08
11/22/08
1112508
11/28/08
12/02108
12/05/08
12116/08
1220108
12/23/08
12/30/08
01/0209
01/0509
01/10/09
01/14/09
01/17/09
12109
1/24/08
1/28/09
01/31/09
2309
207109
02/14/08
02-18-09
221/09
2/25/09
02/28/09
0300509
03007/09
03/13/09
03/17/09

Date

2
21
17
17
23
2%
19
24
27
7
18
17
10
30
18
2%
20
17
8
19
17
12
17
27
19
9
1
21
1

567

67141

FG-FGA

867
500
625
867
T4
857
500
333
500
000
000
750
867
1.000
400
333
57
500
250
000
250
500
200
000
5N
200
000
500
867
250
250 1
A75 48100

Pt 3FG-FGA

600
33
500
867
1.000
500
600
400
500
000
000
867
667
000
867
333
571
500
250
000
250
1.000
000
000
-yl
250
000
500
600
000
500
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SCSU

THE CITADEL
SO. CALIFORNIA
vs. NC State

vs. George Mason
CAMPBELL

at Clemson

11/9/07

111207
117/07
11/23/07
11/2507
11/28/07
121107

C. OF CHARLESTON12/22/07

UC IRVINE
RADFORD
UNC-ASHEVILLE
TENNESSEE
atArkansas
FLORIDA

at Kentucky
GEORGIA

at Mississippi
VANDERBILT
at Georgia
ALABAMA

at Florida
MISS STATE
LSU

at Aubum
KENTUCKY
at Tennessee
vs. LSU

vs. Tennessee
Totals

2006-07
Opponent

12/28/07
1/2/08
1/5/08
112/08
1116/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/30/08
21208
2/9/08
2/13/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2127/08
3/1/08
3/5/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

Date

Min

52-119

400
600
.000
500
.000
750
.000
500
.000
400
.000
250
286
333
Ad4
333
600
875
375
.000
667
143
333
500
.000
500
Ad4
.000
A37 4295
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0
1
1
0
0
3
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
2
6
5
2
2
2
2
5
0
0
0
0
5
2
3
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SCSU

atUC Ivine
LIPSCOMB

at The Citadel
CLEMSON

COL OF CHLSTN
at Baylor
PRINCETON
UNC-ASHEVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
W. CAROLINA
KANSAS

at Georgia
FLORIDA
KENTUCKY

at Tennessee
ARKANSAS

at Mississippi State
AUBURN

at Alabama

at Kentucky
GEORGIA

at Vanderbilt
TENNESSEE

at Florida

OLE MISS
atLsu

vs Arkansas
Totals

1110006
11/14/06
11/19/06
11/27/06
12/2//06
12/5/06
12-09-06
12/20/06
12/28/06
12/29/06
1/3/07
177107
01710007
113/07
116/07
01/20007
1/24/07
01-27-07
1/31/07
2/03/07
02/07/07
210007
214/07
217007
02121/07
2/24/07
03/03/07
03/07/07

16
15
0
1
6
14
4
17
18
8
28
15

FG-FGA

0-1
47
0-2
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-0
0-0
210
37-103

Pct 3FG-FGA
867 0
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
500
.000
143
500
286
500
500
333
375
364
444
.000
667
.000
57
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
200
359
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GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts
28-9 45 163 37 103 359 22 65 338 15 26 577 18 47 65 23 23 0 17 22 7 3 1M 4.0
28-13 534 191 52 119 437 42 95 442 5 7 714 10 51 61 22 39 1 23 2 2 8 151 5.4
31-2 567 183 67 141 475 48 100 480 16 25 640 18 64 82 26 49 0 24 31 3 18 198 64
87-24 1557 179 156 363 429 112 260 430 36 58 .620 46 162 208 24 111 1 64 74 12 29 460 53

GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts
15-8 286 191 26 62 419 16 39 410 8 14 .57 1 33 44 29 16 0 1 9 4 2 76

15-10 360 240 36 83 434 30 66 .455 1 2 500 6 34 40 27 31 1 16 15 0 5 108
16-0 281 176 26 65 400 22 51 431 9 14 643 8 32 40 25 21 0 1 14 i 10 83
46-18 927 202 8 210 419 68 156 .436 18 30 .600 25 99 124 27 68 1 38 38 5 17 262

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Manu Ginobili

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA
Winning the SEC East Co-Championship

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Roger Federer

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

The Russell House

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST

“Entourage”

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Chicken

GAMECOCK (b2 BASKETBALL
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career hicns @0

POINTS

37 vs. Clemson (12/30/08)
FIELD GOALS

14 vs. Clemson (12/30/08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

27 vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOALS

7 vs. Florida (2/3/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

10, three times, last vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/09)
FREE THROWS

10, twice times, last vs. Furman (12/5/08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

12 vs. Clemson (12/30/08)
REBOUNDS

9 vs. The Citadel (11/12/07)
ASSISTS

11, twice times, last vs. LSU (3/13/08)
BLOCKS

1, 10 times, last vs. Florida (1/21/09)
STEALS

7, four times, last vs. NC Central (12/16/08)
MINUTES PLAYED

43 vs. Mississippi State (2/23/08)

GAMECSQOCK

DEVAN DOWNEY ‘ SENIOR - GUARD

59 - 170 - 3 LETTERS - CHESTER, S.C. - CHESTER/ CINCINNATI

2008-09

Honorable Mention All-American (AP) - First-Team All-SEC (Coaches/AP) - SEC All-Defensive Team (Coaches) - USBWA
All-District Il - NABC First Team All-District 21 - Collegelnsider.com SEC Player of the Year

Named an Honorable Mention All-American by the AP ... Also a First Team All-SEC selection (coaches/AP), a USBWA All-
District Il honoree and a NABC First Team All-District 21 selection ... SEC Player of the Week (Feb. 2) ... Started all 31 games
... Led the team with 19.8 points, 2.9 steals and 4.5 steals, while adding 2.8 rebounds in a team-best 32.9 minutes per game
... Collected 1,000th career point (including one-year total from Cincinnati) and 1,000th career point as a Gamecock during
the season ... In SEC statistics (all games), ranked third in scoring, third in assists and led the league in steals for the second-
consecutive season ... Finished the season ranked sixth in NCAA statistics with 2.9 steals per game ... In the Gamecock
career record book, currently ranks third in minutes played per game (35.2), fifth in scoring average (19.1), second in assists
average (4.95), fourth in steals (192) and first in steal average (3.04) ... 614 points scored during season was sixth-highest
single-season point total in Carolina history ... Led the team in scoring 24 times ... Scored double figures in 30 games, includ-
ing 15 20-point and two 30-point efforts ... Set Colonial Life Arena scoring record with 37 points against Clemson (12/30) ...
Tallied at least three steals 17 times, including seven twice, against Princeton (12/2) and NC Central (12/16) ... Dished at least
five asissts 15 times, including season-high eight three times ... Posted 25 points and three assists in win over Gardner-Webb
(11/25) ... Posted five steals against Clemson (12/30) ... In upset win over No. 19/20 Baylor (1/2), tallied 23 points, eight assists
and three steals ... Scored 20 points, while adding four assists and four steals in upset of No. 24 Florida (1/21) ... Hit game-
winning shot with seconds remaining in upset of No. 24 Kentucky (1/31) at Rupp Arena, posting 23 points, four assists and
four steals ... In loss at Florida, tallied 33 points, including a steallar 7-0f-9 from beyond the arc ... Tallied three 3's in the final
57 seconds of the game and added a layup for a total of 11 points in the final minute of play against the Gators to earn SEC
Player of the Week honors ... Posted 25 points, adding four steals in overtime victory over Arkansas (2/21) ... Followed with 21
points, five assists and five steals in win over Kentucky (2/25) to sweep season series over the Wildcats ... Posted 23 points in
regular-season finale over Georgia (3/7) ... Scored a team-best 18 points in NIT contest against Davidson (3/17).

2007-08

Cousy Award Finalist - First-Team All-SEC (Coaches/AP)

Named to the Coaches All-SEC First Team, the AP All-SEC First Team and the Rivals.com All-SEC First Team ... SEC Player
of the Week (Dec. 10) ... Led the team with 18.4 points, 3.2 steals, 5.4 assists in 37.4 minutes per game with 32 starts ... In
SEC play, scored 18.1 points with 5.1 assists, 3.1 steals and 2.3 rebounds ... Scored at least 20 points 15 times, including
reaching the mark in 9-of-16 SEC games ... Finished the season ranked second in NCAA statistics with 3.2 steals per game ...
Set the Carolina single-season record with 103 steals and 3.22 steals per game ... Had 21 games with at least three steals,
breaking Chuck Eidson’s single-season steals record with his 94th steal vs. Tennessee on March 9 (Eidson had 93 in 2000)
... Broke the SEC record for steals in a season against Tennessee in the SEC Tournament ... Tallied 30 points vs. Penn State
... Tallied 24 games with at least four assists, including a career-high 11 twice (The Citadel, LSU) and finished third in South
Carolina season records with 172 assists ... One rebound from a triple double vs. The Citadel when he scored 11 points with
11 assists and nine rebounds ... Scored game-high 24 points vs. Tennessee ... Scored 28 points, including 9-of-11 from the
free throw line, adding six steals and four assists in 40 minutes of play in win at Arkansas ... Collected 24 points (10-0f-19) vs.
Florida ... Tallied 29 points, tying career-high with seven steals in win over Alabama ... Collected third career double-double in
SEC Tournament win over LSU, scoring 12 points with 11 assists and three steals ... Scored 26 points with five assists and five
steals in SEC Tournament loss to No. 4 Tennessee.

2006-07
Sat out the year after transferring from Cincinnati. When transferring, he also considered Florida, Wake Forest, Kansas State
and Ole Miss.

2005-06 (AT GCINGINNATI)

Big East All-Rookie Team

Team'’s third-leading scorer (12.3) and leader in assists (4.1) and steals (2.0) ... Dished out a career-high 11 assists vs. N.C.
A&T, and with 13 points, recorded his first career double-double ... Scored 16 points and dished out 10 assists, one shy of his
career high, in win over No. 16 West Virginia, his second-career double-double ... Tallied 13 points and had four assists and
two steals vs. No. 2 Villanova ... Had 16 points, three assists and four steals in the win over Providence, sinking a pair of free
throws with 3.4 seconds remaining to provide the winning points in the 66-64 victory, earning Big East Rookie of the Week
honors ... Keyed win over Syracuse with 16 points and seven assists ... Scored 22 points vs. Xavier, hitting four 3-pointers,
including a triple with 30 seconds left in regulation that helped rally Cincinnati from a 6-point deficit and send the game into
overtime.

BASKETSALL



DEVAN DOWNEY




HIGH SCHOOL

South Carolina Mr. Basketball 2005

Named S.C. Class AAA Player of the Year and Mr. Basketball as a senior at Chester High ...
Averaged 36.9 points, 6.1 assists, 4.3 rebounds and 4.7 steals his senior year under coach
De’Andre Scott ... Showed long-distance scoring ability by averaging three 3-pointers per
game ... Had a single-game scoring high of 67 points, a modern-day state record, and once
made 32 free throws in a game ... Scored 2,738 career points ... As an All-American and all-
conference recipient also logged 28 points, three rebounds, six assists per game his junior
year and 25 points, three rebounds, and eight assists per contest his sophomore year...
Chester was the three-time region champions ... Four-time Conference Player of the Year
... Three-time first team all-state selection ... S.C. Gatorade Player of the Year and finalist
for national Gatorade Player of the Year honors ... Selected for the Michael Jordan All-Star
Classic, the N.C.-S.C. Classic and the Commonwealth Classic ... Consensus pick by the
recruiting organizations as a Top 50 prospect.

PERSONAL

Majoring in African-American studies.

2008-09

Opponent Date  GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
JACKSONVILLEST. 1111408 * 27 441 34 12 500
WINTHROP 11608 * 32 916 563 34 750
USC UPSTATE 12208 * 31 614 49 26 33
GARDNERWEBB 112508 * 30 1018 55 04 000
atC.of Charleston 112808 * 41 1020 500 12

at Princeton 12002/08 715 467 02
FURMAN 12/05/08 410 400 13

NC CENTRAL 12/16/08 &1l 721 24
CITADEL 12120108 338 24
PRESBYTERIAN 12/23/08 69 | 11
CLEMSON 12130/08 | 14

at Baylor 01/02009 : 13
WOFFORD 01/05/09 4 13
AUBURN 01/10/09 ; 05

atLsu 01/14/09 k 35

at Tennessee 0147/09 / 16
FLORIDA 1/21/09 ; 27
MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 2% 4 38
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 K 05

at Kentucky 01/31/09 K 35

at Florida 2/3/09 ! 79
GEORGIA 27109 i 28
atAlabama 02/14/08 « 16

at Mississippi State ~ 02-18-09 i 27
ARKANSAS 221/09 i 47
KENTUCKY 22509 K 25

at Vanderbitt 02/28/09 k 110
TENNESSEE 03/05/09 K 25

at Georgia 03/07/09 i 24

vs Mississippi State ~~ 03/13/09 i 17
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 F 02

Totals

Tot Avg
30
30
27
28
32
32
34
31
31
29
29
27
27
29
27
26
27
27
26
26
27
26

o
o

199
198
614 198

off
0
1
0
g
|
0
:|
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
2
0
1
0
19
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2007-08

Opponent Date Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 11/9/07 526 35
THE CITADEL 1112007 455 02
SO. CALIFORNIA - 11/17/07 518 278 13
vs. Penn State 11/22/07 817 4711 47
vs. NC State 11/23/07 517 294 24
vs. George Mason  11/25/07 518 278 13
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 716 438 48
at Clemson 1211107 822 364 14
vs. Providence 12/6/07 817 471 16
BAYLOR 12119007 715 467 14
C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07 717 412 02
UC IRVINE 12/28/07 514 357 13
RADFORD 1/2/08 814 24
UNC-ASHEVILLE  1/5/08 819 421 28
at Vanderbilt 1/9/08 823 348 2-10
TENNESSEE 1/12/08 917 529 25
atArkansas 1/16/08 918 500 12
FLORIDA 1/23/08 1019 526 25
at Kentucky 1/26/08 1020 500 24
GEORGIA 1/30/08 310 300 01
at Mississippi 2/2/08 916 563 26
VANDERBILT 2/9/08 413 308 05
at Georgia 2/13/08 814 571 47
ALABAMA 2/16/08 1121 524 610
at Florida 2/20/08 718 389 24
MISS STATE 2/23/08 618 333 39
LSU 2/27/08 29 22 03
at Aubum 31/08 814 5711 12
KENTUCKY 3/5/08 39 333 12
at Tennessee 3/9/08 19 111 03
vs.LSU 313/08 413 308 15
vs. Tennessee 31408 * 1020 500 15
Totals 32 1197 218515 423 53-151

Pts Avg
24 240
1 175
15 16.7
30 200
12 184
14177
20 180
19 18.1
21 184
18 184
18 184
17 183
23 186
18 186
22 188
24 191
28 196
24 199
24 201
9 196
25 198
10 194
20 194
29 198
18 19.7
19 19.7
6 192
21 193
9 189
2 183
12 181
26 184
103588 18.4
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG
2005-06 34-31 1051 309 147 369 .398 19 67 284 90 117 769 20 73 93 27 74 0 147 78 7 65 403
2006-07 (Sat Out — NCAA Transfer Rules)

2007-08 32-32 1197 374 218 515 423 53 151 351 99 135 733 20 83 103 32 65 1 172 87 6 103 588
2008-09 31-31 1019 329 231 527 438 52 150 .347 100 134 746 19 68 87 28 65 0 140 108 4 89 614
Total 97-94 3267 33.7 596 1411 422 124 368 .337 289 386 .749 59 224 283 29 204 1 459 273 17 257 1605

Season GP-GS  Min Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO BIk Stl Pts
2007-08 16-16 613 383 108 248 435 28 78 359 44 66 .667 6 31 37 23 30 1 81 39 4 49 290
0
1

2008-09 16-16 543 339 120 298 403 35 102 343 43 63 683 12 34 46 29 32 7% 61 1 47 318
Total 32-32 1156 36.1 228 546 417 63 180 .350 87 129 674 18 65 83 26 62 156 100 5 96 608

THEScoopoNDowney (@)

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER

Allen Iverson

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA

Last year’s Florida game at Colonial Life Arena

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT
Florida football skill players

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

Colonial Life Arena

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST IS

“Sportscenter”

MY FAVORITE FOOD IS

Candied yams

GAMECOCK (b= BASKETBALL



#24

career hicns @0

POINTS
19 vs. Presbyterian (12/23/08)

FIELD GOALS
9 vs. Presbyterian (12/23/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
15 vs. Kentucky (3/5/08)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS
1, twice, last vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/09)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1, four times, last vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/09)

FREE THROWS
7 vs. Tennessee (3/14/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
10 vs. Winthrop (11/16/08)

REBOUNDS
16 vs. NC State (11/23/07)

ASSISTS
3 vs. South Carolina State (11/9/07)

BLOCKS

4, four times, last vs. Mississippi State (3/13/09)

STEALS

4vs. LSU (2/27/08)
MINUTES PLAYED

37 vs. Clemson (12/30/08)

GAMECOCK

MIKE HOLMES | JUNIOR - FORWARD

2008-09

Saw action in all 31 contests, starting 29 ... Averaged 10.8 points, a team-best 7.7 rebounds, 1.3 steals and 1.2
blocks in 27.5 minutes per game ... In SEC action, contributed 9.5 points and a team-high 6.9 rebounds ... Collected
six double-doubles, a career high and ninth-most among SEC competitors ... In final SEC statistics (all games),
ranked sixth in rebounds, fourth in offensive rebounds (3.0/game), ninth in defensive rebounds (4.7/game) and tied
for 10th in blocks (1.2/game) ... Scored double figures 22 times and collected double-digit rebounds seven times ...
Led team in rebounds 13 times ... Posted first double-double of the season in 14-point, 13-rebound effort in victory
over Winthrop (11/16) ... Followed two games later with double-double in overtime loss at College of Charleston
(11/28), posting 14 points and 12 rebounds ... Posted 14 points and 11 rebounds in win over The Citadel (12/20)
... Tallied career-high 19 points in win over Presbyterian (12/23) ... Posted 13 points and 11 rebounds against No.
20/16 Clemson (12/30) ... Contributed 11 points and seven rebounds in upset of No. 19/20 Baylor (1/2) ... Earned
assist on game-winning basket scored by Zam Fredrick to defeat the Bears ... Scored nine points, while adding
three steals and two assists, in upset win over No. 24 Florida ... Collected assist on game-winning basket, again
scored by Zam Fredrick, with just seconds on the clock to defeat the Gators ... Tallied 15 points, along with eight
rebounds in upset victory over No. 24 Kentucky (1/31) at Rupp Arena ... Posted fifth double-double of the season
in victory against Alabama (2/14), scoring 12 points, including game-winning shot with seconds to spare, and 10
rebounds ... Posted 10 points and 11 rebounds in regular-season finale against Georgia (3/7) ... Scored 12 points,
while collecting eight rebounds in NIT contest against Davidson (3/17).

2007-08

SEC All-Freshman Team (Coaches)

Was named to the Coaches All-SEC Freshman Team - the seventh Gamecock all time to be selected to the squad
... Saw action in 30 games with 12 starts ... Averaged 8.5 points, 5.7 rebounds, 0.8 steals and 0.6 blocks per game
in 20.5 minutes per game ... Tied Archie for rebounding leader (5.7) and fourth (8.5) in scoring ... In SEC play,
averaged 6.9 points, 5.1 rebounds, 0.6 blocks and 0.8 steals in 17.3 minutes per game with five starts ... Tallied 15
games with at least six rebounds ... Collected four double-doubles (at Florida, vs. Mississippi State, vs. Kentucky
and vs. Tennessee) ... Had a career-high 16 rebounds vs. NC State including eight offensive and eight defensive
... Followed up the next game with 10 rebounds vs. George Mason ... Had break-out game on the road at Florida,
picking up first-career double-double (first true South Carolina freshman since 2003 to do so) with 16 points and 11
rebounds off the bench ... Second straight double-double with 13 rebounds and 12 points in OT loss to Mississippi
State ... Only freshman since Carolina joined the SEC to collect two straight double-doubles ... Scored 18 points
with seven rebounds and three blocks in win at Auburn ... Third double-double of the year vs. Kentucky, posting 16
points with 10 rebounds and one block ... Scored 16 points with four rebounds and two assists in SEC Tournament
win over LSU and finished the season with a double-double (15 points, 11 rebounds) in tournament loss to No. 4
Tenneesee.

HIGH SCHOOL

South Carolina Mr. Basketball 2007

Chose South Carolina over Alabama, Wake Forest and Clemson ... Averaged 17 points, 12 rebounds, and four
blocks per game as a junior playing for Coach Laverne Knox at Lee Central ... Ranked in the top 150 prospects
nationally by Rivals.com... Played in state title game all four years in high school, losing to Carolina teammate Zam
Fredrick's team (Calhoun County) his freshman year and then led Lee Central to back-to-back state titles his junior
and senior years ... Scored 22 points in victory over Southside in the South Carolina State Championship game
his senior year where he earned MVP honors ... Was also MVP his junior year ... All-Conference three years ... At-
tended the Nike All-American Camp ... Played for the Ravens in AAU ball under coach Dion Bethea for two years.

PERSONAL
Son of Perry and Cynthia Damon ... Has a son, Michael Holmes Jr., and a daughter, Mykeriah Holmes ... Majoring
in African-American history.

BASKETSALL







Opponent Date  GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
JACKSONVILLEST. 111408 * 29 844 571 00 000 12 500
WINTHROP 116008 * 29 410 400 00 000 610 600
USC UPSTATE 1122108 B 215 133 00 000 02 .000
GARDNERWEBB  11/25/08 27 514 357 01 000 34 750
atC. of Charleston  11/28/08 3% 6% 00 000 02 .000
at Princeton 1200208 28 50 00 000 14 250
FURMAN 12005/08 2 00 000 24 500
NC CENTRAL 12116108 19 9 778 00 000 03 .000
CITADEL 12120108 28 00 000 67 87
PRESBYTERIAN 12123/08 31 818 11 1000 00 .000
CLEMSON 12/30/08 37 385 00 000 33 1.000
at Baylor 01/0209 36 00 000 16 167
WOFFORD 01/05/09 28 400 00 000 25 400
AUBURN 01410109 21 3 33 00 000 24 500
atLsu 01/14/09 18 338 00 000 01 000
at Tennessee 01/17/09 21 455 00 000 01 000
FLORIDA 121/09 29 50 00 000 13 333
MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 28 44400 000 17 143
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 2% 500 00 000 37

at Kentucky 01/31/09 32 75 00 000 35 600
at Florida 2309 21 00 000 23 667
GEORGIA 27109 27 00 000 11
atAlabama 02/14/08 31 00 000 26 33
at Mississippi State ~ 02-18-09 2 338 00 000 48 500
ARKANSAS 221/09 2 338 00 000 58 625
KENTUCKY 212509 24 -5 400 00 000 00 000
at Vanderbilt 02/26/09 28 55 1t 1000 14 250
TENNESSEE 03/05/09 27 385 00 000 00 .000
at Georgia 03/07/09 500 00 000 00 .000
vs Mississippi State 0313109 333 00 000 03 .000
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 667 00 000 45 800
Totals 476 23

Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
770 0 1 17 170
13 100 14 155
12 107 17
9 103 120
12 106 124
97 125
93 19
86 121
89 123
88 130
90 130
88 128
87 126
84
81
81
81
82
81
81
78
77
78
78
78
78
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2007-08

Opponent Date in  FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 11/9/07 48 500 00
THE CITADEL 111207 45 800 00
SO. CALIFORNIA  11A47/07 310 300 00
vs. Penn State 11/22/07 58 625 00
vs.NC State 11/23/07 412 333 00
vs. George Mason  11/25/07 38 375 00
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 33 1000 00
at Clemson 121/07 47 00
vs. Providence 12/6/07 48 500 00
BAYLOR 12/19/07 14 250 00
C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07 410 00
UC IRVINE 12/28/07 57 00
UNC-ASHEVILLE  1/5/08 410 00
at Vanderbilt 1/9/08 37 00
TENNESSEE 1/12/08 02 00
atArkansas 1/16/08 01 00
FLORIDA 1/23/08 00 00
at Kentucky 1/26/08 01 00
at Mississippi 2/2/08 0-0 00
VANDERBILT 2/9/08 34 00
at Georgia 211308 00 00
ALABAMA 2/16/08 57 00
at Florida 2/20/08 814 0-1
MISS STATE 2/23/08 612 500 00
LSU 2/27/08 29 22 00
at Aubum 31/08 810 800 00
KENTUCKY 3/5/08 715 467 00
at Tennessee 3/9/08 614 429 00
vs. LSU 31308 3% 813 615 00
vs. Tennessee 31408 * 28 47 571 00
Totals 12 615 108-216 500 0-1
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GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF O Ast TO Blk Stl Pts
30-12 615 205 108 216 .500 0 1 .000 38 61 623 76 94 170 57 59 2 12 18 17 25 254 85
31-20 853 275 140 294 .476 2 3 .667 54 118 458 95 145 240 7.7 81 2 12 43 37 40 336 108
61-41 1468 241 248 510 .486 2 4 500 92 179 514 171 239 410 6.7 140 4 24 61 54 65 590 9.7

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF O Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg

2007-08  15-5 260 17.3 48 96 .500 0 1 000 8 13 615 34 42 76 51 29 2 2 8 9 12 104

2008-09 16-15 411 257 63 134 .470 1 11000 25 58 431 37 73 110 6.9 51 2 8 18 12 22 152

Total 3120 671 216 111 230 .482 1 2 500 33 71 464 71 115 186 6.0 80 4 10 26 21 34 256

MY FAVORITE NBA TEAM

The Lakers

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA

Last year’s Florida game at home

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

The Russell House

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST

“Fresh Prince of Bel-Air”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Kobe Bryant

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Fried chicken

GAMECOCK!
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POINTS
18 vs. Georgia (2/7/09)

FIELD GOALS

7 vs. Georgia (2/7/09)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

9, twice, last vs. Georgia (2/7/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOALS

NA
3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

NA
FREE THROWS

4, three times, last vs. Georgia (2/7/09)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

6, three times, last vs. Georgia (2/7/09)
REBOUNDS

12 vs. Kentucky (1/31/09)
ASSISTS

2, twice, last vs. George Mason (11/25/07)

BLOCKS

7 vs. Kentucky (2/25/09)
STEALS

2, three times, last vs. Auburn (1/10/09)
MINUTES PLAYED
33, twice, last vs. Kentucky (2/25/09)

GAMECOCK

SAM MULDROW | JUNIOR - GENTER

6-9 - 220 - 2 LETTERS - FLORENCE, S.C. - WILSON

2008-09

Saw action in 18 games with 15 starts ... Missed entire non-conference portion of the schedule due to academic
issues ... Averaged 5.6 points, 5.3 rebounds, 0.5 steals and a team-best 1.8 blocks in 20.2 minutes per game ... In
SEC play, averaged 5.8 points, 5.3 rebounds and 2.0 blocks ... Collected double-digit rebounds twice, including
career-high 12 in upset victory over No. 24 Kentucky at Rupp Arena (1/31) ... Posted career-high 18 points, while
collecting seven rebounds in victory over Georgia (2/7) ... Helped South Carolina break the team single-game block
record with career-high seven blocks in win over Kentucky (2/25) to help sweep the season series against the Wild-
cats ... Also added eight points and 10 rebounds against UK ... Posted four blocks against Tennessee (3/5) and at
Georgia (3/7) ... Scored five points, while collecting six rebounds in NIT contest against Davidson (3/17).

2007-08

Averaged 3.1 points, 3.5 rebounds and 1.4 blocks in 13.9 minutes per game ... In SEC play, averaged 2.4 points
with 2.7 rebounds and 1.2 blocks in 12.0 minutes per contest ... Played in 31 games, starting 10 ... Tallied at least
four blocks in four games, including six vs. Tennessee ... Scored 12 points vs. Baylor, adding one block and two
rebounds ... Tallied eight points and collected six rebounds at Vanderbilt ... Started and played 24 minutes in loss to
Florida, collecting six points with six rebounds ... Played 11 minutes with four points, two blocks and two rebounds
vs. LSU ... In 10 minutes of work at Auburn, pulled down three rebounds and hit two key free throws to help seal the
win in the last minute .. Played 18 minutes, scoring six points with six rebounds in loss to Kentucky ... Blocked two
shots in 10 minutes, scoring two points with one rebound in loss at Tennessee.

HIGH SCHOOL

Cousin of former Gamecock and All-SEC player Carlos Powell ... Had perfect attendance at Wilson High School
and was on the Honor Roll ... Averaged 19 points, 13 rebounds, four blocks and three assists per game as a senior
under head coach Bob Wilson ... Ranked as one of the top 150 players in the nation by both Rivals.com and Scout.
com ... Florence Morning News Player of the Year ... All-State ... Statewide Player of the Year ... Was named his
team’s MVP and won the Coaches Award ... Runner-up for Gatorade Player of the Year Award in the state ... Aver-
aged 23 points, 15 rebounds, 6.5 blocks and two assists as a junior ... Played for the US National Team in the Albert
Schweitzer Games in Germany and he averaged double figures ... Was on the Beach Ball Select team, playing
under head coach Tommy Johnson for three years.

PERSONAL
Son of Lisa Backus ... Has a brother, Brandon Jones ... Major is sociology.

BASKETSALL
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Opponent Date  GS Min FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
AUBURN 01/10/09 10 01 000 00 000 00 .000
atlsu 01/14/09 5 12 50 00 000 00 000
at Tennessee 01/17/09 4 00 000 00 000 34 750
FLORIDA 121109 18 24 50 00 000 46 667
44
34

Tot Avg PFFO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
110 00 0 00
15 10
1.7 17
28 33
28 44
35 50
47 51
51 53
53 67
53 63
55 63
53 63
57 65
54 60
53 60
53 58
52 56
53 56
53 56

MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 17 1000 00 000 13 333
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 20 750 00 000 26 .33
at Kentucky 01/31/09 % 39 38 00 000 02 000
at Florida 2/309 20 34 750 00 000 02 000
GEORGIA 27109 27 79 718 00 000 46 667
at Alabama 02/14/08 2 500 00 000 12 500
at Mississippi State ~ 02-18-09 36 50 00 000 02 .00
ARKANSAS 221/09 23 g7 00 000 33 1000
KENTUCKY 2/25/09 45 800 00 000 00 .000
at Vanderbilt 02128/09 00 000 00 000 00 .000
TENNESSEE 0300509 23 00 000 22

at Georgia 03007/09 17 143 00 000 00 .000
vs Mississippi State 0313109 25 400 00 000 00 .000
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 41000 00 000 36 500
Totals 565 00 000 523
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Opponent Date in  FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 11/9/07 23 667 00
THE CITADEL 111207 25 400 00
SO. CALIFORNIA  11A47/07 04 000 00
vs. Penn State 11/22/07 00 000 00
vs.NC State 11/23/07 23 667 00
vs. George Mason  11/25/07 47 511 00
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 01 000 00
at Clemson 1211/07 1-3 333 00
vs. Providence 12/6/07 01 000 00
BAYLOR 12/19/07 56 833 00
C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07 12 500 00
UC IRVINE 12/28/07 23 667 00
RADFORD 12008 * 22 1000 00
UNC-ASHEVILLE ~ 1/508  * 26 333 00
at Vanderbit 1/9/08 45 800 00
TENNESSEE 1/12/08 12 500 00
atArkansas 1/16/08 1-3 333 00
FLORIDA 1/23/08 35 600 00
at Kentucky 1/26/08 111000 00
GEORGIA 1/30/08 12 500 00
at Mississippi 2/2/08 03 000 00
VANDERBILT 2/9/08 01 000 00
at Georgia 2/13/08 01 000 00
ALABAMA 2/16/08 00 000 00
at Florida 2/20/08 00 000 00
LSU 2/27/08 25 400 00
atAubum 31/08 00 000 00
KENTUCKY 3/5/08 35 600 00
at Tennessee 3/9/08 13 338 00
vs.LSU 3/13/08 00 000 00
vs. Tennessee 3/14/08 13 338 00
Totals 482 00
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GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
31-10 431 139 41 85 482 0 0 .000 15 19 789 34 76 110 35 48 0 8 18 42 9 97 34
1815 364 202 39 69 .565 0 0 .000 23 44 523 41 54 9 53 58 3 2 10 33 9 101 5.6
49-25 795 162 80 154 .519 0 0 000 38 63 .603 75 130 205 4.2 106 3 10 28 75 18 198 4.0
CAREER SEC STATISTICS
Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2007-08  15-1 180 120 17 36 .472 0 0 .000 2 5 400 15 26 41 27 23 0 2 10 18 5 36 24
2008-09 16-13 326 204 36 63 .571 0 0 000 20 38 526 38 46 84 53 53 3 2 9 3 792 58
Total 31-14 506 163 53 99 .535 0 0 .000 22 43 512 53 72 125 40 76 3 4 19 50 12 128 41

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER

Kevin Garnett

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA

Our trip to Europe before last season

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Tiger Woods

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

The locker room

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST

“The Game”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET

Beyonce

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Shrimp

GAMECOCK

BASKETBALL
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POINTS
20 vs. Campbell (11/28/07)

FIELD GOALS
7 vs. Campbell (11/28/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
17 vs. Campbell (11/28/07)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS
6 vs. Campbell (11/28/07)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
8, twice, last vs. Vanderbilt (2/28/09)

FREE THROWS
6 vs. Lipscomb (11/19/06)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
8 vs. Lipscomb (11/19/06)

REBOUNDS
9 vs. Southern California (11/16/06)

ASSISTS
6 vs. Presbyterian (12/23/08)

BLOCKS

1, 11 times, last vs. Mississippi (1/24/09)

STEALS
3 vs. South Carolina State (11/10/06)

MINUTES PLAYED

38 vs. Baylor (1/2/09)

GAMECOCK

BRANDIS HAI.EY-HI]SS‘ SENIOR - GUARD

62 - 194 - 3 LETTERS - GASTONIA, N.C. - GASTON DAY SCHOOL

2008-09

SEC Sixth Man of the Year

Saw action in 24 contests, with seven starts ... Missed six games with injury to left knee ... Averaged 7.0 points,
2.6 rebounds, 1.6 assists and 0.6 steals in 24.6 minutes per game ... In SEC play, contributed 6.9 points and 1.9
rebounds per game ... Scored double figures eight times, including season-high 15 points in loss at Vanderbilt
(2/28) ... Injured in season opener versus Jacksonville State (11/14) ... Dished career-high six asissts in win over
Presbyterian (12/23) ... Posted 10 points, while adding seven rebounds in upset win over No. 19/20 Baylor (1/2)
on the road ... Followed with 14 points in final non-conference matchup against Wofford (1/5) ... Posted 12 points
and two asissts in win over Vanderbilt (1/28) ... Tallied double digits in consecutive games, first in a 13-point effort
in victory at Alabama (2/14), followed by an 11-point performance in loss at Mississippi State (2/18) ... Tallied 10
points against Tennessee (3/5) ... Scored five points, while collecting three rebounds and one assist in NIT contest
against Davidson.

2007-08

Averaged 6.0 points, 2.0 rebounds, 0.9 assists in 18.6 minutes per game in 30 games ... Hit 6-0f-7 3's vs. Campbell,
scoring career-high 20 points ... Played 11 minutes, scoring four points with two rebounds and one steal in win at
Arkansas ... Scored 10 points with three rebounds vs. Mississippi State ... Scored eight points in loss to Kentucky
... Scored nine points (4-of-4 from the field) in SEC Tourney loss to No. 4 Tennessee.

2006-07

Averaged 5.9 points, 2.9 rebounds, 1.0 assist and 0.6 steals in 22.9 minutes per game ... Named SEC Freshman
of the Week twice (Nov. 18 and Dec. 11) ... Started 13 games ... Scored nine points in 32 minutes in OT loss to
Vanderbilt ... Grabbed eight rebounds in win over Ole Miss ... Scored all 11 points in first half to aid USC at Baylor
(3-of-6 from 3-point range), adding four rebounds and two assists in 32 minutes ... Scored nine points with four
rebounds, two assists, and one steal in win over College of Charleston ... Started vs. Clemson, scoring 10 points
with five rebounds and one steal in 32 minutes ... Shined in win over Lipscomb, scoring 17 points in second straight
game (4-of-7, including 3-of-5 from 3-point range), was 6-0f-8 from charity stripe, adding three rebounds and two
assists in 34 minutes.

HIGH SCHOOL

Chose South Carolina over Notre Dame, West Virginia and Boston College ... A four-year letterman, averaged 29
points, seven rebounds and six assists per game his senior season... 28 points, four rebounds and three assists per
game his junior year and 19 points, eight rebounds, four assists per contest his sophomore year... Named the Gas-
tonia County Player of the Year twice ... Athletic awards include being named all-state twice and all-conference three
times ... Was also a McDonald’s All-American nominee... Team won the Basil Bahamas Tournament in 2005.

PERSONAL
Son of Barbara Raley and Robert Ross ... Major is sociology.

BASKETSALL



BRANDIS RALEY-ROSS




Opponent Date  GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
JACKSONVILLEST.  11/1408 * 13 26 338 12 500 00 .000
NC CENTRAL 12/16/08 13 15 20 02 000 00 .00
THE CITADEL 12120008 28 47 571 01 000 44 1000
PRESBYTERIAN 12123/08 29 49 444 0 000 00 .000
CLEMSON 12/30/08 K 14 250 0 .000 - 333
at Baylor 01/0209 38 36 500 2 667 500
WOFFORD 01/05/09 29 667 2- 867

AUBURN 01/10/09 2 46 667 O .000

atLsu 01/14/09 24 13 33 0 000

at Tennessee 01/17/09 31 17 143 250

FLORIDA 121/09 16 14 250 0 .000

MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 27 37 49 250

VANDERBILT 1/28/09 20 24 500 2 867

at Kentucky 01/31/09 2% 06 000 O .000

at Florida 2/309 2% 25 40 O 000

GEORGIA 27109 18 13 383 0 000

atAlabama 02/14/08 21 58 625

at Mississippi State ~ 02-18-09 2 36 50

ARKANSAS 2121109 24 25 400

KENTUCKY 2/25/09 23 36 500

at Vanderbilt 02/26/09 27 613 462

TENNESSEE 03/05/09 2% 47 51

vs Mississippi State ~~ 03/13/09 20 25 400

DAVIDSON 03/17/09 21 28 250

Totals 590 M8
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2007-08

Opponent Date FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 119007 37 429 02
THE CITADEL 111207 625

SO. CALIFORNIA ~ 11/17/07 833

vs. Penn State 11/22/07 2 500

vs. NC State 11/23/07 8 375

vs. George Mason  11/25/07 250
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 8 875

at Clemson 121/07 7 57

vs. Providence 12/6/07 750
BAYLOR 12/19/07

C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07

UC IRVINE 12/28/07 *

at Vanderbit 1/9/08

TENNESSEE 111208

atArkansas 1116/08

FLORIDA 1/23/08

at Kentucky 1/26/08

GEORGIA 1/30/08

at Mississippi 2/2/08

VANDERBILT 2/9/08

at Georgia 2/13/08

ALABAMA 2/16/08

at Florida 2120108

MISS STATE 2/23/08

LSU 2/27/08

at Aubum 3/1/08

KENTUCKY 3/5/08

at Tennessee 3/9/08

vs. LSU 313/08

vs. Tennessee 3/14/08 1.000 1-
Totals 488 37-72
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2006-07
Opponent Date FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 11/10/06 16 167 01
atUC Irvine 11/14/06 511 455 01
atUsC 11/16/06 517 294
LIPSCOMB 11/19/06 47 5N

at The Citadel 11/27/06 35 600
CLEMSON 12/2//06 410 400

C.OF CHARLESTON 12/5/06 410

at Baylor 12-09-06 48

PRINCETON 12/20/06 0-0

UNCA 12/28/06 14
JACKSONVILLE  12/29/06 35

W. CAROLINA 1/3/07 58

KANSAS 117107 01

at Georgia 0110007 12

FLORIDA 1113/07 02

KENTUCKY 1/16/07 1-7

at Tennessee 01/20007 04

ARKANSAS 1/24/07 0-1

at Mississippi State  01-27-07 0-1

AUBURN 1/31/07 0-1

at Alabama 02/03/07 12

at Kentucky 02/07/07 1-3

GEORGIA 2110007 0-7

at Vanderbilt 214007 * 11
TENNESSEE 2177 * 58
at Florida 02/21/07 * 27
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OLEMISS 2124/07 16
VANDERBILT 2/28/07 36
atLsu 03/03/07 38
Vs Arkansas 03/07/07 * 05 .000
Totals 13 58173 335

R O ONOCCOCOCOC-COCOCOCON—aN o alQ
BN NO P ENO N COON OO0 W W —wN s O N ®Nw|F
R R RSN AP |~
R = B T = IR N U O O S PPN -1
wo-ocococcoccocco~cooccoc0c0000000 o
S0 GNP S0 U P S U0 PSP Y L PR A W !
PO O0OO0OO2T000O0O0O0O0O0 =+ 200000200000 0COC O O
ONOMNO -0 —4-NO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0ON -0O0 = =000 — w@
o~ © 1~

=
3
>

GAMECSQOCK




GP-GS  Min

Pct 3FG 3FGA

2006-07 30-13 688 229 58 173
2007-08  30-10 558 18.6 63 129
2008-09 247 590 246 61 146

335 26 83 313 34 45 756 24 62 8 29 60
488 37 72 514 17 27 630 16 43 59 20 39
418 22 70 314 24 38 632 20 42 62 26 52

176
27 28 5 9 180
38 35 3 14 168

84-30 1836
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GP-GS 0
2006-07 16-8 320 200 19 76 .250 9 38 237 7 9 778 7 29 36 23 29 2 15 12 3 54
2007-08  16-1 222 139 16 47 .340 6 25 240 6 11 545 6 13 19 12 14 0 10 6 1 5 44
2008-09 15-3 363 242 38 90 422 15 50 300 13 21 619 9 20 29 19 29 0 21 24 3 8 104
47-12 2 7

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Michael Jordan and Kobe Bryant

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA
My game-winning block against Baylor last season

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Adrian Peterson of the Minnesota Vikings

THE TU SHOW | WATGH THE MOST
“SportsCenter”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Martin Luther King Jr.

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Fried fish

GAMECOCK (b= BASKETBALL
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POINTS
10, twice, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)

FIELD GOALS
5 vs. Jacksonville State (11/14/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
6 vs. Winthrop (11/16/08)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS
NA

3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
NA

FREE THROWS
4, twice, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
7 vs. Gardner-Webb (11/25/08)

REBOUNDS
12 vs. NC Central (12/16/08)

ASSISTS
3vs. NC Central (12/16/08)

BLOCKS

3, twice, last vs. Mississippi State (3/13/09)

STEALS

3 vs. Vanderbilt (1/28/09)
MINUTES PLAYED
26 vs. NC Central (12/16/08)

GAMECOCK

AUSTIN STEED | JUNIOR - FORWARD

2008-09

Saw action in all 31 games, including two starts ... Averaged 3.9 points, 3.6 rebounds and 1.0 blocks in 14.5 minutes
per game ... Tallied career-high 10 points twice, first in season opener against Jacksonville State (11/14) and in
win against Wofford (1/5) ... Collected a career-high 12 rebounds and played career-high 26 minutes in win over
NC Central (12/16) ... Made first career start against The Citadel (12/20) ... Also started in win over Auburn (1/10),
contributing an SEC-season high nine points, while collecting five rebounds.

2007-08

Averaged 2.0 points, 2.0 rebounds and 0.3 steals in 4.8 minutes per game, playing in six games ... Career-high four
points vs. South Carolina State and The Citadel ... Had at least two rebounds in each of the four games he played
... Played a career-high 10 minutes in win over The Citadel ... Scored two points with two rebounds, an assist and
a steal in loss to Tennessee.

PREP SCHOOL

Chose South Carolina over offers from Georgia and Tennessee ... Came to Carolina after attending Fork Union
Military Academy for a year where he played for Fletcher Arritt and scored 12 points and added 7.5 rebounds per
game during the year.

HIGH SCHOOL

Played for the South Carolina Hoopsters AAU team in Columbia, S.C., for two years under Zach Norris ... Aver-
aged 19 points, seven rebounds and five assists as a senior at Butler High School in Augusta, Ga. ... Was named
all-state, all-region and all-conference as well as the GACA player of the year... Averaged 12 points, five rebounds
and three assists per game as a junior, and 12 points, five rebounds, and two assists per contest as a sophomore...
Team MVP as a senior and a sophomore.

PERSONAL
Son of Marily and Donnie Shavers ... Major is retail.

BASKETSALL






Opponent Date  GS Min FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
JACKSONVILLE ST.  11/14/08 6 55 1000 00 000 00 .000
WINTHROP 11/16/08 16 46 667 00 000 00 000
USC UPSTATE 11/2208 15 34 750 00 000 12 500
GARDNER-WEBB  11/25/08 23 14 250 00 000 37 49
atC. of Charleston  11/28/08 18 04 000 00 000 00 .000
at Princeton 12/02008 15 25 400 00 000 01 000
FURMAN 12/05/08 19 25 400 00 000 46 667
NC CENTRAL 12116/08 2% 07 000 00 000 34 750
THE CITADEL 1220108 4 00 000 00 000 00 000
PRESBYTERIAN 12/23/08 7 01 000 00 000 22 1000
CLEMSON 12/30/08 18 22 1000 00 000 12 500
at Baylor 01/0209 5 23 667 00 000 00 .000
WOFFORD 01/0509 18 34 750 00 000 45 800
AUBURN 01/10/09 21 35 600 00 000 33 1000
atlsu 01/14/09 9 00 000 00 000 12 500
at Tennessee 01/17/09 1 5 200 00 000 22 1.000
FLORIDA 12109 8 00 000 00 000 00 .00
MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 5 25 40 00 000 22 1000
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 18 22 00 000 12 500
at Kentucky 01/31/09 13 12 50 00 000 00 .00
at Florida 2/309 13 12 50 00 000 00 000
GEORGIA 27109 202 000 00 000 22 1000
atAlabama 02/14/08 10 1 00 000 12 500
at Mississippi State 021809 6 12 50 00 000 00 .000
ARKANSAS 221/09 4 01 000 00 000 00 .000
KENTUCKY 2/25/09 10 23 00 000 11 1.000
at Vanderbilt 02128/09 19 23 00 000 00 .000
TENNESSEE 0300509 10 00 000 00 000 00 000
at Georgia 03007/09 18 23 667 00 000 11 1000
vs Mississippi State ~ 03/13/09 201 000 00 000 22 1000
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 10 22 1000 00 000 00 .000
Totals 2 449 4489 494 00 000 708

Tot Avg PFFO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
220 40012110 100
25 90
23 83
45 75
40 60
40 57
40 60
50
47
42
39
38
39
40
39
39
38
39
41
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
38
37
37
36
36
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Opponent FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA
SCSU 23 667 00
THE CITADEL 23 667 00
CAMPBELL 12 500 00
RADFORD 00 000 00

at Georgia 01 000 00

at Tennessee 13 33 00
Totals 612 500 00
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk St
2007-08 60 29 48 6 12 500 0 0 .000 O 2 .000 3 9 12 20 1 0 1 3 1 2
2008-09 31-2 449 145 44 89 494 0 0 000 34 48 708 49 64 113 36 64 1 5 24 31 18
Total 372 478 129 50 101 .495 0 0 000 34 50 680 52 73 125 34 65 1 6 27 32 20
& CAREER SEC STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk St
2007-08 20 4 20 1 4 250 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 1 2 10 0 0 1 0 1 1
2008-09  16-1 207 129 18 36 .500 0 0 000 14 17 824 26 30 5 35 38 1 0 14 13 12
Total 18-1 211 1.7 19 40 475 0 0 .000 14 17 824 27 31 58 32 38 1 1 14 14 13

THEscooponstEn (O

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Amar’e Stoudemire

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA
Qur trip to Europe last year

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

Basketball locker room

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST
“The First 48"

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET

President Barack Obama

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Steak

GAMECOCK

BASKETBALL




ROBERT WILDER | SENIOR - GUARD

6-1 - 188 - 2 LETTERS - CHAPIN, S.C. - CHAPIN

2008-09

Saw action in 29 games, including 14 SEC contests ... Averaged 0.2 points, 0.2 rebounds and 4.9 minutes per game
... Added two points in win over NC Central (12/16) ... Also tallied three points against Wofford (1/5) and one against
Vanderbilt (1/28) ... Named to the SEC Winter Academic Honor Roll.

2007-08

Former walk-on who was awarded a scholarship during the summer of 2008 ... Saw action in six games, including
in three SEC contests ... Averaged 0.5 points, 0.3 rebounds and 2.3 minutes per game .. Tallied lone points of the
season on made 3-point shot against Campbell ... Attempted one shot against Tennessee.

HIGH SCHOOL

Four-year letterwinner for coach Bob Miller at Chapin High School ... Named to all-area, all-region and all-state
squads during junior season ... Averaged 17 points, seven assists and five rebounds per game during junior cam-
paign ... Named to the Sports Report All-State squad during junior and senior campaign ... During senior season,
named all-area and all-region player of the year ... All-state honoree ... Helped lead senior squad to a 21-3 record,
and a region championship ... Averaged 21 points, eight assists and eight rebounds per game during senior season
... Team captain during junior and senior seasons.

PERSONAL

m Son of Eddie and Renee Wilder ... Majoring in real estate.

POINTS
3, twice, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
FIELD GOALS
1, twice, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1, seven times, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOALS
1, twice, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1, three times, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
FREE THROWS
2 vs. NC Central (12/16)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
2, twice, last vs. NC Central (12/16)
REBOUNDS
2 vs. Winthrop (11/16/08)
ASSISTS
2 vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
BLOCKS
NA
STEALS
1, four times, last vs. Wofford (1/5/09)
MINUTES PLAYED
14 vs. Princeton (12/2/08)

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL



ROBERT WILDER




Date  GS Min FGFGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pt
JACKSONVILLE ST, 11/14/08 9 01 000 00 .000
WINTHROP 11/16/08 12 01 000 o1 000
USC UPSTATE 1122108 4 00 000 00 .000
GARDNERWEBB  11/25/08 10 00 000 00 .000
atC. of Charleston  11/28/08 1 00 000 00 .000
at Princeton 1200208 14 00 000 00 .000
FURMAN 12005/08 10 01 000 00 .000
NC CENTRAL 12116108 8 00 000 00 .000
THE CITADEL 12120108 13 00 000 00 .000
PRESBYTERIAN 12123/08 10 00 000 00 .000
CLEMSON 12/30/08 00 000 00 .000
at Baylor 01/0209 00 000 00 .000
WOFFORD 01/05/09 111000 11 1.000
AUBURN 01410109 00 000 00 .000
atLsu 01/14/09 00 000 00 .000
at Tennessee 01/17/09 00 000 00 .000
FLORIDA 121/09 00 000 00 .000
MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 00 000 00 .000
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 00 000 00 .000
at Kentucky 01/31/09 00 000 00 .000
at Florida 2309 00 000 00 .000
GEORGIA 27109 00 000 00 .000
at Mississippi State ~ 02-18-09 00 000 00 .000
KENTUCKY 22509 00 000 00 .000
at Vanderbilt 02/28/09 00 000 00 .000
TENNESSEE 03/05/09 00 000 00 .000
at Georgia 03/07/09 00 000 00 .000
vs Mississippi State ~~ 03/13/09 00 000 00 .000
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 00 000 00 .000
Totals 14 250 12 500

Tot Avg
0 00
10
07
05
04
03
03
04
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
02
03
03
03
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
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Opponent Date in FGFGA Pct 3FG-FGA
SCSU 11/9/07 000 00
THE CITADEL 1112007 000 00
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 - 1000 11
RADFORD 1/2/08 000 00

at Georgia 211308 000 00

at Tennessee 3/9/08 000 Ot
Totals 333 12
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Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Bk St Pts Avg
4 23 1 333 1 250 0 0000 0 2 2 03 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 05
143 49 1 4250 1 2 50 3 7 49 2 3 5 02 18 0 6 8 0 3 6 02
157 45 2 7 .285 2 4 .50 3 7 49 2 5 7 02 19 0 7 9 0 4 9 02
GAREER SEC STATISTICS
Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Bk Sl Pts Avg
200708 20 3 15 0 100 0 1000 0 000 0 1 1 05 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
200809 140 31 22 0 0 000 0 0000 1 338 1 0 1 01 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 o0i
Tota 160 34 21 0 1000 0 0.0 1 338 1 1 2 01 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Michael Jordan and Kobe Bryant

MY MOST MEMORABLE BASKETBALL MOMENT AT CAROLINA
Winning the SEC East Co-Championship last season

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Derek Jeter

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

Colonial Life Arena

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST

“Entourage”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Chad Ochocinco

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Anything my mom cooks

GAMECOCK (b2 BASKETBALL



MALIK COOKE | JUNIOR - FORWARD

« Will not be eligible for the 2009-10 season due to NCAA transfer rules

2008-09 (AT NEVADA)

Started all 34 games ... Averaged 9.6 points, 6.2 rebounds, 0.6 blocks and 1.8 steals in 27.5 minutes per game ...
Posted double figures in 19 games ... Posted at least two blocks six times ... Collected 10 rebounds vs. UNLV (12/6)
... Scored eight points and collected career-high 12 rebounds vs. Idaho (1/31) ... Matched career high with 17 points
vs. San Jose State (2/12) ... Swiped career-best six steals vs. UNLV and again vs. Utah State (3/14) ... Helped lead
squad to WAC Tournament final, posting 16 points in semi-final matchup vs. San Jose State (3/12) ... Posted 10
points, while collecting eight rebounds in College Basketball Invitational contest vs. UTEP (3/17).

2007-08 (AT NEVADA)

Saw action in all 33 games with one start ... Averaged 2.4 points and 2.9 rebounds in 11.4 minutes per game ... Led
the team in rebounds twice ... Led the team with eight rebounds at Louisiana Tech (1/26) ... Collected 10 rebounds
against San Jose State (2/7) ... Added eight points and pulled down seven rebounds at Southern lllinois (2/23) ...
Scored 10 points on 3-of-6 shooting from the field and 4-of-4 from the free throw line in March 18 CBI game vs.
Houston.

HIGH SCHOOL

Played for coach David Gaines at Christ School in Arden, N.C .... Earned all-state and all-conference honors in each

of his last two seasons ... Two-time team captain ... Named Western North Carolina Basketball Player of the Year

by the Asheville Citizen Times in 2007 and was an All-WNC selection in 2006 ... finished his career as his school’s

all-time leading scoring with 1,375 points ... Led Christ School to 3A state championships in 2005 and 2007 ... Aver-
aged 19.5 points and 6.1 rebounds as a senior ... Two-time team MVP ... Averaged
19 points and 9.5 rebounds as a junior ... Won his team’s Triple Threat weightlifting

iii EEEEE ii Eiiii IE award in each of his last three seasons ... Was named the MVP of three tournaments,

including the Westminster Holiday Classic in 2005 and 2006 and the Cannon Classic

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER in 2006 ... Lettered three times in both basketball and track and field.
Kobe B
obe Bryant PERSONAL
Son of Sam Cooke and Richard and Phillisa Jones .... Father, Sam, played college
MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT basketball at West Virginia State.
Floyd Mayweather

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST
“Family Guy”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Bill Gates

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Chicken and macaroni and cheese

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL
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JOHNDRE JEFFERSON | JUNIOR - FORWARD

6-9 - 210 - JC - SANTEE, S.C. - LAKE MARION/NW FLORIDA STATE COL.

PRE-SOUTH CAROLINA

Three-year letterwinner for head coach Roy Brown at Lake Marion High School... Named the male athlete of the
year during prep career... Also garnered all-region and all-state accolades... Averaged 16.0 points, 9.0 rebounds,
and 3.2 blocks during senior season... Averaged 9.2 points, 9.5 rebounds and 3.7 blocks during 2008-09 campaign
at Northwest Florida State College... Top effort of the 2008-09 season came in 16-point, 12-rebound, eight-block
performance against Cape Fear Academy ... Chose South Carolina over the likes of Missouri, UAB and Auburn.

PERSONAL
Son of Catherine Jefferson ... A sociology major.

THE scoop oN JerERsON_—————— {©)

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER

Lebron James

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Adrian Peterson

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

Basketball locker room

THE TV SHOW |1 WATCH THE MOST

“Pardon The Interruption”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Michael Jordan

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Fried pork chops

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL




RAMON GALLOWAY | FRESHMAN - GUARD

6-1 - 170 - PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLA. - WILLIAM T. DWYER

PRE-SOUTH CAROLINA

Posted 17.7 points, 7.0 rebounds and 4.5 assists per game during senior season at William T. Dwyer under head
coach Fred Ross ... Averaged 17 points, eight rebounds and six assists as a junior ... Led 2007-08 squad to 21-4
record ... Played in FHSAA Class 5A regional final ... Named first-team all-area and first-team all-conference as a
junior ... Ranked No. 29 point guard by Scout.com ... Ranked as a Rivals.com Top 150 prospect, and No. 24 ranked
point guard ... Played AAU ball for head coach Matt Ramker of the Florida Rams ... Chose South Carolina over
Virginia, NC State, Marquette, Pittsburgh and South Florida.

PERSONAL
Son of Karen Davis and Gerald Galloway ... Siblings include Gerald Galloway Ill, Gerald K. Galloway, Keyshawn,
Quadir, Wakeem, Kadar, Aaliyah, Nydira and Kashay ... Major is undeclared.

THEscoopoNgALowaY ————— ©)

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER

Lebron James

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT

Michael Vick in his prime

THE TV SHOW | WATCH THE MOST

“World’s Best Dance Crew”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET

President Barack Obama

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Soul food

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL




s e " : . g 4 943 olm NN

LAKEEM JACKSON | FRESHMAN - FORWARD

PRE-SOUTH CAROLINA

Averaged 15.2 points, 5.6 rebounds and 3.4 assists during senior season at Christ School under head coach David
Gaines ... Earned All-State NCISAA 3A accolades and helped lead squad to third-consecutive NCISAA (North Caro-
lina Independent School Athletic Association) State Championship during senior season in 2008-09 ... Averaged
15.8 points and 6.5 rebounds as a junior ... Led squad to a 34-2 overall record and the NCISAA State Championship
in 2007-08 ... Garnered All-State NCISAA 3A accolades in 2007-08 ... Also named Carolina Athletic Association
All-Conference and All-Western North Carolina ... Ranked in the Top 100 prospects by Scout.com ... Ranked as the
No. 15 small forward by Scout.com ... Ranked as a Rivals.com Top 150 prospect, and No. 24 ranked small forward
... Chose South Carolina over Clemson and Marquette.

PERSONAL
Son of Teresa Jackson ... Siblings include Elrico, Lavonte and Donovan ... Major is undeclared.

#30

THE Scoop oNJAcksoN O

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Kobe Bryant

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT
Chad Ochocinco

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

My dorm room

THE TV SHOW |1 WATCH THE MOST

“The Game”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET

Phil Jackson

MY FAVORITE FOOD

Chicken tenders

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL




STEPHEN SPINELLA | FRESHMAN - GUARD

PRE-SOUTH CAROLINA

Played for head coach Lou Picola at Colts Neck High School ... Averaged 23.0 points, 7.0 rebounds and 4.0 assists
during senior season to lead conference in scoring ... Finished prep career with 978 points, while averaging 14.0
points, 4.5 rebounds, 1.3 assists and 1.4 steals per game ... Named team MVP during prep career ... Played AAU
basketball for Shore Shots and head coach Joe Stein ... Spent 2008-09 school year at Apex Academy Prep School
in New Jersey ... Averaged 32.0 points and had a single-game high of 51 points during season at Apex Academy ...
Chose South Carolina over the likes of Penn State, Seton Hall and Arizona State.

PERSONAL
Son of Gail and Carmine Spinella ... Has two sisters, Jackie and Amanda ... Major is undeclared.

THEScooponsPiNELR (@)

MY FAVORITE NBA PLAYER
Larry Bird

MY FAVORITE ATHLETE TO WATCH IN ANOTHER SPORT
Usain Bolt

MY FAVORITE PLACE ON THE SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS

Basketball locker room

THE TV SHOW |1 WATCH THE MOST

“Entourage”

WHO I'D LIKE TO MEET
Donald Trump

MY FAVORITE FOOD
Sushi

GAMECOCK BASKETSALL



